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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.
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CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.

1919

VOTE No. 68—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Westport—Collector and Examining Officer
Cadet

£ £

345
95

20

21

22

20

21

22

23

Greymouth—
Collector and Examining Officer
Cadet
Tide-waiter and Locker

Hokitika—
Collector and Examining Officer

Stewart Island—
Coastwaiter

Bluff Harbour—
Officer in Charge
Locker

320
85

165

300

10

220
175

■l-\

24

25

24

25

Invercargill—
Collector and Surveyor
Landing-waiter and Examining Officer
2 Clerks : 1 at £145, 1 at £115
Cadet
Locker

Dunedin and Port Chalmers—
Collector
Landing-surveyor
First Clerk
Warehouse-keeper
5 Clerks : I at £170, 1 at £145, 1 at £125. 2 at £105 .
4 Cadets: 1 at £75, 2 at £70, 1 at £60 ...
6 Landing-waiters and Examining Officers: 1 at £295

2 at £245,3 at £200
5 Lockers: 4 at £180, 1 at £175
Tide-surveyor
2 Tide-waiters: 1 at £156, 1 at £145
Messenger

435
300
260
75

175

525
385
330
200
650
275

1 ,385
895
215
301
160

20

27

28

26

27

28

29

30
31
32
33

Oamaru—Collector and Examining Officer
Cadet

Timaru—
Collector and Examining Officer
Clerk and Landing-waiter
Cadet

Lyttelton and Christchureh —
Collector
Landing-surveyor
First Clerk
4 Clerks : 1 at £150, 1 at £145, 1 at £125, 1 at £105 ...
8 Cadets: 1 at £95, 2 at £75, I at £70, 3 at £00,

lat£50
Tide-surveyor
Warehouse-keeper
7 Landing-waiters and Examining Officers: 1 at £300.

1 at £245, 1 at £225, 1 at £200, 1 at £195, 2 at £IS5
5 Lockers: 1 at £187, 1 at £180. 2 at £175, 1 at £155
8 Tide-waiters at £155
2 Messengers: 1 at £175, 1 at £155

Salary ofOfficers retired—
Secretary and Inspector (4 months)
Locker at Auckland (5 months)

Contribution to other Votes—
Marine and Harbours
Police
Postal and Telegraph
Working Railways

-i rt T> rr

300
95

400
175
95

525
305
305
525

545
240
200

I ,535
872
465
330

267
77
75
31
65
10

40,571
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