Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.				1010	11
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.			1910-11.	
	VOTE No. 68—continued.			£	£
	SALARIES—continued.			æ	æ
19	Westport—				
	Collector and Examining Officer		•••	345	
90	Cadet	•••	•••	95	
20	Greymouth— Collector and Examining Officer			320	
ļ	Cadet		•••	85	
	Tide-waiter and Locker			165	
21	Hokitika—			200	
22	Collector and Examining Officer	•••	•••	300	
22	Stewart Island— Coastwaiter			10	
23	Bluff Harbour—				
}	Officer in Charge			220	
0.4	Locker	•••	• • •	175	
24	Invercargill— Collector and Surveyor			435	
	Collector and Surveyor Landing-waiter and Examining Office	r	•••	300	
}	2 Clerks: 1 at £145, 1 at £115			260	
	Cadet		•••	75	
٥	Locker	•••	•••	175	
25	Dunedin and Port Chalmers— Collector			525	
	Landing-surveyor			385	
	First Clerk			330	
	Warehouse-keeper			200	
	5 Clerks: 1 at £170, 1 at £145, 1 at .		E105	650	
	4 Cadets: 1 at £75, 2 at £70, 1 at 6 Landing-waiters and Examining O	æov fficers: la	t £ 295	275	
	2 at £245, 3 at £200	meers, ra		1 ,385	
	5 Lockers: 4 at £180, 1 at £175			895	
1	Tide-surveyor			215	
	2 Tide-waiters: 1 at £156, 1 at £145		. 1	301	
26	Messenger Oamaru—	•••	•••	166	
	Collector and Examining Officer		!	300	
	Cadet			95	
27	Timaru—		!		
	Collector and Examining Officer	• • •	••	400 175	
	Clerk and Landing-waiter Cadet	•••		95	
28	Lyttelton and Ohristchurch—				
	Collector			525	
	Landing-surveyor	•••		365	
	First Clerk 4 Clerks: 1 at £150, 1 at £145, 1 at a	 £125 lat.£	2105	305 525	
	8 Cadets: 1 at £95, 2 at £75, 1			929	
	1 at £50			545	
	Tide-surveyor			240	
	Warehouse-keeper 7 Landing-waiters and Examining O	 Тария I я	+ £300	200	
	1 at £245, 1 at £225, 1 at £200, 1	at £195, 2	at £185	1,535	
	5 Lockers: 1 at £187, 1 at £180, 2 a	t £175, la	t £155	872	
	3 Tide-waiters at £155			465	
00	2 Messengers: 1 at £175, 1 at £155			330	
29	Salary of Officers retired— Secretary and Inspector (4 months)		!	267	
	Locker at Auckland (5 months)	•••		77	
	Contribution to other Votes—		1	- 1	
30	Marine and Harbours		. }	75	
31	Police			31	
32 33	Postal and Telegraph Working Railways	• • •		65 10	
*,**)	THE STATE OF THE S	• • •	•••		
	10 D =			40,571	
	12—B. 7.		!		